physical possession of which has been taken by the Court Commissioner  on 18   February 2025 and handed over
to Authorised Officer of Axis Bank Limited, i.e., Secured Creditor, will be sold on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”,
AND “WHATEVER THERE IS” and “NO RECOURSE BASIS” on   24  March 2026, for recovery of Rs.
37,25,93,053.29/-/- (Rupees Thirty-Seven Crores Twenty Five Lakhs Ninety Three Thousand Fifty Three
and Twenty Nine Paisa Only) as on 23  August 2023 with further interest from 24  August 2023 till the date of
payment till the date of payment, incidental expenses, other charges, costs etc. due to Axis Bank Limited from the
above-mentioned borrower and guarantors.